

Summary of Bids Our File No.: H1749				Engineer's Estimate Roberts Engineering Group, LLC 1670 Whitehorse-Hamilton Square Road Hamilton, NJ 08690 Phone: (609) 586-1141		S & G Paving Construction, Inc. 224C Forsgate Drive Monroe, New Jersey 08831 Phone: (732) 521-1936 Fax: (732) 521-3104		Carroccia Co. Contractors 336 Route 22 Green Brook, New Jersey 08812 Phone: (732) 968-1010 Fax: (732) 968-1135		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 136 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, New Jersey 08857 Phone: (732) 967-6400 Fax: (732) 967-6402		S. Brothers General Contractors P.O. Box 317 South River, New Jersey 08882 Phone: (732) 446-3390 Fax: (732) 446-0076		Crossroads Paving Company 386 South Street, Suite 169 Newark, New Jersey 07105 Phone: (973) 902-6002 Fax: (973) 860-4848	
	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$38,340.00	\$38,340.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	Project Video	LS	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
4	Traffic Director, Flagger	HOURL	80	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00
5	Traffic Cones	UNIT	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
6	Drums	UNIT	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
7	Breakway Barricade	UNIT	7	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$1.00	\$7.00
8	Construction Sign 'B' (60"x30")	UNIT	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$165.00	\$495.00
9	Construction Sign 'C' (72"x60")	UNIT	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
10	Construction Sign 'D' (36"x12")	UNIT	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
11	Inlet Filter, Type 2	UNIT	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
12	Silt Fence	LF	300	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
13	Excavation, Test Pit	CY	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00
14	Tree & Stump Removal - 6" and Less	UNIT	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
15	Tree & Stump Removal - 7"-12"	UNIT	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$460.00	\$460.00
16	Tree & Stump Removal - 13"-18"	UNIT	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
17	Tree & Stump Removal - 19"-24"	UNIT	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
18	Tree & Stump Removal - 25"-30"	UNIT	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,120.00	\$6,240.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
19	Tree & Stump Removal - 31"-36"	UNIT	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,120.00	\$3,120.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
20	Tree & Stump Removal - 37"-42"	UNIT	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,440.00	\$8,880.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00
21	6" PVC Sanitary Lateral	LF	466	\$85.00	\$39,610.00	\$50.00	\$23,300.00	\$100.00	\$46,600.00	\$50.00	\$23,300.00	\$104.00	\$48,464.00	\$90.00	\$41,940.00
22	PVC Cleanout, Sanitary	UNIT	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$875.00	\$17,500.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$370.00	\$7,400.00
23	Sanitary Manhole Frame and Cover	UNIT	13	\$450.00	\$5,850.00	\$750.00	\$9,750.00	\$600.00	\$7,800.00	\$750.00	\$9,750.00	\$750.00	\$9,750.00	\$600.00	\$7,800.00
24	6" Insertion Valve	UNIT	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,200.00	\$26,400.00	\$8,700.00	\$17,400.00
25	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	UNIT	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
26	1" Type 'K' Copper Water Service	LF	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00
27	Curb Valve and Box	UNIT	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
28	Type 'A' Inlet with Frame and Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
29	Type 'B' Inlet with Frame, Bicycle Safe Grate, and 6" Type 'N' Eco Curb Piece	UNIT	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
30	Doghouse Type 'E' Inlet with Frame and Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
31	4" Dia. Storm Doghouse Manhole with Frame and Cover	UNIT	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
32	Modified Type 'A' Inlet with Frame and Cover	UNIT	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
33	Modified Type 'B' Inlet with Frame, Bicycle Safe Grate, and 4" Type 'N' Eco Curb Piece	UNIT	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
34	Modified Type 'B' Inlet with Frame, Bicycle Safe Grate, and 6" Type 'N' Eco Curb Piece	UNIT	3	\$5,250.00	\$15,750.00	\$2,850.00	\$8,550.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$12,300.00
35	Modified Type 'E' Inlet with Frame and Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
36	Remove and Replace Type 'B' Inlet Frame and Grate with Frame, Bicycle Safe Grate and 6" Type 'N' Eco Curb Piece	UNIT	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
37	Remove and Replace Type 'B' Inlet Frame and Grate with Frame, Bicycle Safe Grate and 8" Type 'N' Eco Curb Piece	UNIT	4	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
38	Lawn Inlet	UNIT	6	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$760.00	\$4,560.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
39	Remove and Replace Storm Manhole Frame and Cover	UNIT	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
40	Connect to Existing Manhole	UNIT	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
41	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	150	\$125.00	\$18,750.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00
42	8" Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	424	\$110.00	\$46,640.00	\$75.00	\$31,800.00	\$85.00	\$36,040.00	\$75.00	\$31,800.00	\$95.00	\$40,280.00	\$80.00	\$33,920.00
43	6" Perforated HDPE Underdrain	LF	1,086	\$65.00	\$70,590.00	\$45.00	\$48,870.00	\$35.00	\$38,010.00	\$40.00	\$43,440.00	\$38.00	\$41,268.00	\$45.00	\$48,870.00
44	4" HDPE Storm Pipe	LF	207	\$50.00	\$10,350.00	\$42.00	\$8,694.00	\$35.00	\$7,245.00	\$35.00	\$7,245.00	\$30.00	\$6,210.00	\$50.00	\$10,350.00
45	PVC Cleanout, Storm	UNIT	28	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$650.00	\$18,200.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$850.00	\$23,800.00	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$360.00	\$10,080.00
46	6"x														

Summary of Bids Our File No.: H1749				Engineer's Estimate Roberts Engineering Group, LLC 1670 Whitehorse-Hamilton Square Road Hamilton, NJ 08690 Phone: (609) 586-1141		Reivax Contracting Corp. 68 Finderne Avenue Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807 Phone: (908) 864-4253 Fax: (908) 864-4257		Earle Companies P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, New Jersey 07727 Phone: (732) 308-1113 ext. 206 Fax: (732) 308-1034		Think Pavers Hardscaping, LLC 125 Kings Highway Mount Royal, New Jersey 08061 Phone: (856) 832-4680 Fax: (856) 832-4681		Assuncao Brothers, Inc. 29 North Wood Avenue Edison, New Jersey 08820 Phone: (732) 549-8582 Fax: (732) 549-9521		CJ Hesse 25 First Avenue, Suite 200 Atlantic Highlands, New Jersey 07716 Phone: (732) 291-8100 Fax: (732) 495-6225	
	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$39,284.79	\$39,284.79	\$99,999.55	\$99,999.55				
2	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$98,890.00	\$98,890.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00				
3	Project Video	LS	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
4	Traffic Director, Flagger	HOURL	80	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$108.00	\$8,640.00				
5	Traffic Cones	UNIT	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00				
6	Drums	UNIT	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00				
7	Breakway Barricade	UNIT	7	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00				
8	Construction Sign 'B' (60"x30")	UNIT	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00				
9	Construction Sign 'C' (72"x60")	UNIT	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00				
10	Construction Sign 'D' (36"x12")	UNIT	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00				
11	Inlet Filter, Type 2	UNIT	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00				
12	Silt Fence	LF	300	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$3.00				
13	Excavation, Test Pit	CY	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00				
14	Tree & Stump Removal - 6" and Less	UNIT	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00				
15	Tree & Stump Removal - 7"-12"	UNIT	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00				
16	Tree & Stump Removal - 13"-18"	UNIT	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00				
17	Tree & Stump Removal - 19"-24"	UNIT	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00				
18	Tree & Stump Removal - 25"-30"	UNIT	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00				
19	Tree & Stump Removal - 31"-36"	UNIT	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,625.00	\$4,625.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00				
20	Tree & Stump Removal - 37"-42"	UNIT	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00				
21	6" PVC Sanitary Lateral	LF	466	\$85.00	\$39,610.00	\$80.00	\$37,280.00	\$90.00	\$41,940.00	\$27.50	\$12,815.00				
22	PVC Cleanout, Sanitary	UNIT	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$26,000.00	\$850.00	\$17,000.00	\$314.00	\$6,280.00				
23	Sanitary Manhole Frame and Cover	UNIT	13	\$450.00	\$5,850.00	\$600.00	\$7,800.00	\$825.00	\$10,725.00	\$685.00	\$8,905.00				
24	6" Insertion Valve	UNIT	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$16,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,236.00	\$16,472.00				
25	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	UNIT	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,760.00	\$13,520.00				
26	1" Type 'K' Copper Water Service	LF	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$21.00	\$630.00				
27	Curb Valve and Box	UNIT	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$687.00	\$687.00				
28	Type 'A' Inlet with Frame and Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00				
29	Type 'B' Inlet with Frame, Bicycle Safe Grate, and 6" Type 'N' Eco Curb Piece	UNIT	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00				
30	Doghouse Type 'E' Inlet with Frame and Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00				
31	4" Dia. Storm Doghouse Manhole with Frame and Cover	UNIT	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00				
32	Modified Type 'A' Inlet with Frame and Cover	UNIT	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00				
33	Modified Type 'B' Inlet with Frame, Bicycle Safe Grate, and 4" Type 'N' Eco Curb Piece	UNIT	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00				
34	Modified Type 'B' Inlet with Frame, Bicycle Safe Grate, and 6" Type 'N' Eco Curb Piece	UNIT	3	\$5,250.00	\$15,750.00	\$4,900.00	\$14,700.00	\$5,800.00	\$17,400.00	\$5,640.00	\$16,920.00				
35	Modified Type 'E' Inlet with Frame and Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00				
36	Remove and Replace Type 'B' Inlet Frame and Grate with Frame, Bicycle Safe Grate and 6" Type 'N' Eco Curb Piece	UNIT	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00				
37	Remove and Replace Type 'B' Inlet Frame and Grate with Frame, Bicycle Safe Grate and 8" Type 'N' Eco Curb Piece	UNIT	4	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00				
38	Lawn Inlet	UNIT	6	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00				
39	Remove and Replace Storm Manhole Frame and Cover	UNIT	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,032.00	\$1,032.00				
40	Connect to Existing Manhole	UNIT	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,916.00	\$1,916.00				
41	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	150	\$125.00	\$18,750.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00				
42	8" Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	424	\$110.00	\$46,640.00	\$90.00	\$38,160.00	\$100.00	\$42,400.00	\$60.00	\$25,440.00				
43	6" Perforated HDPE Underdrain	LF	1,086	\$65.00	\$70,590.00	\$50.00	\$54,300.00	\$60.00	\$65,160.00	\$10.00	\$10,860.00				
44	4" HDPE Storm Pipe	LF	207	\$50.00	\$10,350.00	\$60.00	\$12,420.00	\$60.00	\$12,420.00	\$40.00	\$8,280.00				
45	PVC Cleanout, Storm	UNIT	28	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$30,800.00	\$700.00	\$19,600.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00				
46	6"x8"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	4,440	\$30.00	\$133,200.00	\$30.00	\$133,200.00	\$33.50	\$148,740.00	\$20.00	\$88,800.00				
47	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	809	\$75.00	\$60,675.00	\$80.00	\$64,720.00	\$95.00	\$76,855.00	\$60.00	\$48,540.00				
48	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick	SY	325	\$90.00	\$29,250.00	\$110.00	\$35,750.00	\$125.00	\$40,625.00	\$70.00	\$22,750.00				
49	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	6	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00				
50	Bituminous Driveway Repair	SY	203	\$80.00	\$16,240.00	\$50.00	\$10,150.00	\$42.50	\$8,627.50	\$50.00	\$10,150.00				
51	Stone Driveway Repair	SY	21	\$25.00	\$525.00	\$35.00	\$735.00	\$35.00	\$735.00	\$35.00	\$735.00				
52	HMA Milling, 3" Or Less	SY	8,975	\$3.50	\$31,412.50	\$4.00	\$35,900.00	\$4.00	\$35,900.00	\$2.50	\$22,437.50				
53	Excavation Unclassified, 12" Depth	SY	1,500	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$7.15	\$10,725.00	\$16.50	\$24,750.00				
54	Compacted Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick	SY	1,500	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$11.00	\$16,500.00	\$2.50	\$3,750.00	\$17.50	\$26,250.00				
55															

Summary of Bids Our File No.: H1749				Engineer's Estimate Roberts Engineering Group, LLC 1670 Whitehorse-Hamilton Square Road Hamilton, NJ 08690 Phone: (609) 586-1141		Construct Connect / iSqFt, Inc. 30 Technology Parkway South, Suite 100 Narcross, GA 30092 Phone: (800) 364-2059 Fax: (866) 570-8187		KM Construction Corp. 14 Cordier Street Irvington, New Jersey 07111 Phone: (973) 371-5550 Fax: (973) 371-5559		P & A Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 28 Colonia, New Jersey 07067 Phone: (732) 381-3116 Fax: (732) 382-2074		Richard T. Barrett Paving 400 Prospect Street Trenton, New Jersey 08618 Phone: (609) 882-2236 Fax: (609) 396-0572		S. Batata Construction 238 Ermon Road, Suite 1R Parlin, New Jersey 08859 Phone: (732) 238-8884 Fax: (732) 238-9022	
	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00										
2	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00										
3	Project Video	LS	1	\$750.00	\$750.00										
4	Traffic Director, Flagger	HOURL	80	\$70.00	\$5,600.00										
5	Traffic Cones	UNIT	25	\$10.00	\$250.00										
6	Drums	UNIT	10	\$15.00	\$150.00										
7	Breakway Barricade	UNIT	7	\$25.00	\$175.00										
8	Construction Sign 'B' (60"x30")	UNIT	3	\$100.00	\$300.00										
9	Construction Sign 'C' (72"x60")	UNIT	2	\$150.00	\$300.00										
10	Construction Sign 'D' (36"x12")	UNIT	1	\$50.00	\$50.00										
11	Inlet Filter, Type 2	UNIT	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00										
12	Silt Fence	LF	300	\$5.00	\$1,500.00										
13	Excavation, Test Pit	CY	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00										
14	Tree & Stump Removal - 6" and Less	UNIT	1	\$250.00	\$250.00										
15	Tree & Stump Removal - 7"-12"	UNIT	1	\$500.00	\$500.00										
16	Tree & Stump Removal - 13"-18"	UNIT	1	\$750.00	\$750.00										
17	Tree & Stump Removal - 19"-24"	UNIT	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00										
18	Tree & Stump Removal - 25"-30"	UNIT	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00										
19	Tree & Stump Removal - 31"-36"	UNIT	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00										
20	Tree & Stump Removal - 37"-42"	UNIT	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00										
21	6" PVC Sanitary Lateral	LF	466	\$85.00	\$39,610.00										
22	PVC Cleanout, Sanitary	UNIT	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00										
23	Sanitary Manhole Frame and Cover	UNIT	13	\$450.00	\$5,850.00										
24	6" Insertion Valve	UNIT	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00										
25	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	UNIT	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00										
26	1" Type 'K' Copper Water Service	LF	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00										
27	Curb Valve and Box	UNIT	1	\$200.00	\$200.00										
28	Type 'A' Inlet with Frame and Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00										
29	Type 'B' Inlet with Frame, Bicycle Safe Grate, and 6" Type 'N' Eco Curb Piece	UNIT	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00										
30	Doghouse Type 'E' Inlet with Frame and Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00										
31	4" Dia. Storm Doghouse Manhole with Frame and Cover	UNIT	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00										
32	Modified Type 'A' Inlet with Frame and Cover	UNIT	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00										
33	Modified Type 'B' Inlet with Frame, Bicycle Safe Grate, and 4" Type 'N' Eco Curb Piece	UNIT	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00										
34	Modified Type 'B' Inlet with Frame, Bicycle Safe Grate, and 6" Type 'N' Eco Curb Piece	UNIT	3	\$5,250.00	\$15,750.00										
35	Modified Type 'E' Inlet with Frame and Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00										
36	Remove and Replace Type 'B' Inlet Frame and Grate with Frame, Bicycle Safe Grate and 6" Type 'N' Eco Curb Piece	UNIT	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00										
37	Remove and Replace Type 'B' Inlet Frame and Grate with Frame, Bicycle Safe Grate and 8" Type 'N' Eco Curb Piece	UNIT	4	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00										
38	Lawn Inlet	UNIT	6	\$350.00	\$2,100.00										
39	Remove and Replace Storm Manhole Frame and Cover	UNIT	1	\$450.00	\$450.00										
40	Connect to Existing Manhole	UNIT	1	\$100.00	\$100.00										
41	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	150	\$125.00	\$18,750.00										
42	8" Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	424	\$110.00	\$46,640.00										
43	6" Perforated HDPE Underdrain	LF	1,086	\$65.00	\$70,590.00										
44	4" HDPE Storm Pipe	LF	207	\$50.00	\$10,350.00										
45	PVC Cleanout, Storm	UNIT	28	\$200.00	\$5,600.00										
46	6"x8"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	4,440	\$30.00	\$133,200.00										
47	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	809	\$75.00	\$60,675.00										
48	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick	SY	325	\$90.00	\$29,250.00										
49	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	6	\$350.00	\$2,100.00										
50	Bituminous Driveway Repair	SY	203	\$80.00	\$16,240.00										
51	Stone Driveway Repair	SY	21	\$25.00	\$525.00										
52	HMA Milling, 3" Or Less	SY	8,975	\$3.50	\$31,412.50										
53	Excavation Unclassified, 12" Depth	SY	1,500	\$10.00	\$15,000.00										
54	Compacted Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick	SY	1,500	\$5.00	\$7,500.00										
55	HMA Pavement Repair	SY	755	\$45.00	\$33,975.00										
56	Tack Coat	GAL	1,050	\$1.00	\$1,050.00										
57	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick	TON	405	\$100.00	\$40,500.00										
58	HMA 9.5M64 Leveling Course, Variable Thickness	TON	180	\$100.00	\$18,000.00										
59	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	TON	1,337	\$100.00	\$133,700.00										
60	1 1/2" Clean Stone, If & Where Directed	CY	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00										
61	Select Fill, If & Where Directed	CY	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00										
62	Traffic Markings, 24" Wide White	LF	165	\$6.00	\$990.00										
63	Traffic Markings, 12" Wide White	LF	210	\$4.50	\$945.00										
64	Traffic Markings, 8" Wide White	LF	268	\$4.00	\$1,072.00										
65	Traffic Stripe, 4" Wide Yellow	LF	240	\$3.50	\$840.00										
66	R1-1 Regulatory Sign 'Stop' (30"x30")	UNIT	3	\$250.00	\$750.00										
67	W14-1 Warning Sign 'Dead End' (30"x30")	UNIT	1	\$250.00	\$250.00										
68	Street Sign	UNIT	4	\$150.00	\$600.00										
69	Tree Planting, 2" Cal.	UNIT	16	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00										
70	Topsolling, 5" Thick	SY	1,475	\$4.50	\$6,637.50										
71	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	1,475	\$2.50	\$3,687.50										
72	Fuel Price Adjustment	DOLLAR	5,000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00										
73	Asphalt Price Adjustment	DOLLAR	5,000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00										
				Total Cost:	\$934,614.50	Total Cost:	No Bid Received	Total Cost:	No Bid Received	Total Cost:	No Bid Received	Total Cost:	No Bid Received	Total Cost:	No Bid Received